BUKHARA STATE MEDICAL INSTITUTE- BSMI

Bukhara, Uzbekistan (Government University)
Ministry of Health of the Republic of Uzbekistan
MBBS/MD- English Medium (5+1-year Internship)

(With Internship Certificate + Official Uzbekistan License as per NMC)

Estimated Student Fee Structure: 2025

FIRST YEAR PACKAGE (2025-2026) TOTAL: USD \$6,000

Payment Terms

- > \$2000 payable after receiving the admission letter.
- > \$2,000 payable before classes start (approx. September 2025)
- ➤ Balance payable before the **2nd Semester** begins

Included	Not Included		
 Tuition Fee Development Fee Visa & Government Registration Hostel Accommodation One-Time Service Charges (which includes admission processing, airport pickup, university registration, document apostille, medical checkup abroad, and Local registrations) 	 Mess/Food charges: \$1,200/year (Optional) Airfare: Approx. INR 15,000 - 20,000 one-way (to be arranged individually) 		

Second Year Onwards (2026-2030)						
Year	Tuition Fee (USD)	Hostel Fee (USD)	Admin Fee(USD)	Govt. Registration (USD)	Total Annual Fee (USD)	
2 nd Year	3200 \$	400 \$	400 \$	250 \$	4,250 \$	
3 rd Year	3200 \$	400 \$	400 \$	250 \$	4,250 \$	
4 th Year	3200 \$	400 \$	400 \$	250 \$	4,250 \$	
5 th Year	3200 \$	400 \$	400 \$	250 \$	4,250 \$	
6 th Year	3200 \$	400 \$	400 \$	250 \$	4,250 \$	

NOTE: Tuition fees can be paid semester-wise.

Additional Expenses (Second Year Onwards)

- Airfare (one-way): Approx. **INR 15,000 20,000** (to be arranged individually)
- Visa Extension Fees: Approximately INR 25,000 30,000/year
- Mess/Food charges: Approximately \$1,200/year (optional)
- Annual Health/Medical Insurance: Approximately \$100/year

Key Highlights of Bukhara State Medical Institute (BSMI)

- 1. **Government Institution:** Established in 1990, Bukhara State Medical Institute is a government-run university under the Ministry of Health of the Republic of Uzbekistan, ensuring adherence to high educational standards.
- 2. Recognitions and Approvals:
- Compliance with NMC Regulations: The institute offers a 6-year MBBS program, including a 1-year internship, aligning with the NMC's guidelines for foreign medical education.
- World Health Organization (WHO): Listed in the World Directory of Medical Schools, affirming its global recognition.
- Educational Commission for Foreign Medical Graduates (ECFMG): Accredited by ECFMG, enabling graduates to pursue further studies or practice in the USA.
- Foundation for Advancement of International Medical Education and Research (FAIMER): Recognized by FAIMER, enhancing its global credibility.
- **3. FMGE Exam Preparation:** Frequent visits by experienced Indian professors to cover the FMGE syllabus contribute to a high passing percentage among Indian graduates.
- **4. Medium of Instruction:** All medical courses are taught in English, eliminating language barriers for Indian students.
- **5. Affordable Tuition Fees:** The institute offers cost-effective medical education, with tuition fees around \$3,200 per year, making it accessible for many Indian families.
- **6. Modern Infrastructure:** Equipped with state-of-the-art facilities, including modern classrooms, laboratories, and clinical training centers, providing a conducive learning environment.
- **7. Experienced Faculty:** The institute boasts a highly qualified faculty, including professors and associate professors, ensuring quality education.
- **8. Global Exposure:** Hosting students from various countries, the institute offers a multicultural environment, enriching the educational experience.
- **9. Favorable Climate:** Bukhara experiences a climate similar to India, with hot summers and mild winters, aiding in a comfortable living experience for Indian students.
- **10. Safe and Welcoming Environment:** Uzbekistan is known for its hospitality and safety, providing a secure atmosphere for international students

Documents Required: -

- 1. Original Passport, 10+2 Mark sheet, NEET Score, Photos (8 No.).
- 2. Medical Report (HIV, TB, Corona) (Provide it at the time of applying for visa)

To start the process or if you have any queries, Contact Shalgo Consults (P) Ltd

+91 88250 29349

shalgoconsults

www.shalgoconsults.com

<u>Updated on 13 August 2025 by Team Shalgo</u>